

## Blockchain Legal Thought Leader Joins Wall Street Blockchain Alliance Board of Directors

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, October 2, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>Wall Street Blockchain Alliance</u> (WSBA), an industry leading non-profit trade association with a mission to guide and promote comprehensive adoption of blockchain technology and cryptoassets across global markets, is proud to announce that Joshua Ashley Klayman has been appointed to the WSBA Board of Directors.

Joshua is the founder of the boutique blockchain law firm of <u>Klayman LLC</u>, as well as the founder of <u>Inflection Point Blockchain Advisors</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a boutique strategy consulting and advisory firm based in New York City. She has been recognized by Chambers and Partners as one of the top 12 blockchain and cryptocurrency lawyers in the world, and also currently serves as Chair of the WSBA Legal Working Group, comprised of over fifty global law practices.

Notes Ron Quaranta, Chairman of the WSBA: "It is a privilege to have Josh join the WSBA Board of Directors. We have been able to work with her for several years now, and her dedication to the evolution of blockchain, cryptoassets and the law is truly an inspiration. We all look forward to working with Josh further to advance the development of blockchain technology and cryptoassets across global markets."

Josh Klayman comments: "I am humbled and incredibly grateful for this opportunity to serve on the Board of the Wall Street Blockchain Alliance. It is an honor and a privilege to learn from, and collaborate with, so many brilliant, generous and dedicated WSBA colleagues. Serving as chair of the WSBA's Legal Working Group means so much to me. With this additional role, I look forward to supporting the WSBA's mission and to recognizing and promoting broadly the contributions and thought leadership of the some of the greatest and most creative legal minds I've ever known – the many leading thinkers and practitioners who make up the WSBA Legal Working Group."

## About Klayman LLC

Klayman LLC is a boutique law firm based in New York City. Our goal is to provide premier legal services in the blockchain, smart contracts and digital token spaces. We focus on the needs of each client and connect companies and individuals with the resources that they need to enable them to succeed. Klayman LLC provides seasoned legal guidance to help clients navigate the rapidly changing legal landscape facing the blockchain and cryptocurrency community.

For information about Klayman LLC, visit www.klaymanllc.com

## About Wall Street Blockchain Alliance

The Wall Street Blockchain Alliance (WSBA) is an industry leading non-profit trade association, with a mission to advocate, guide and promote comprehensive adoption of blockchain technology and cryptoassets across global markets.

For information about the WSBA, including membership, visit <u>www.wsba.co</u> or email to

info@wsba.co. For media inquiries, email media@wsba.co.

Wall Street Blockchain Alliance email us here info@wsba.co

\_\_

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.